
 

Privacy Policy 
 

This is an easy English version of the Learning 

Links Privacy Policy 

 

The Privacy Policy is about how we use your 

family’s private information and keep it safe. 

 

Learning Links respects your privacy and follows 

laws about how we collect, store, and share 

private information. 

 
This document will tell you: 

 

• How we collect information  

• Why we keep your information 

• What information we keep 

• How we obtain your permission 

• When and how we share your   

  information 

• How we store your information 

• When and what information we send you 

• How you can make a complaint 

 

  



 

How we collect information  
 

We collect information from you and your family 

in different ways:  

• You give us information in person during   

services, by phone, or in writing 

• Others may give us information about you 
 

Why we keep your information 
 

We keep your personal information to: 

• Communicate with you 

• Provide the right service to your family 

• Respond to questions and concerns  
 

  What information we keep  
 

We only keep the information we need to support 

your family. 

 

This information could be: 

• Your name and your child’s name 

• Where you live 

• Your child’s birthday 

• Information about your child’s health or  

  disability 

• A photo 



 

How we obtain your permission 
 

You need to give permission for us to tell others 

your information. 

 

You give us permission to collect, store, and 

share your information when you sign your 

Service Agreement. 

 

You can choose not to give us permission to 

collect, store and share personal information. 

 

You can change your mind at any time about the 

personal information you share with us. 

 

We will only give others your information without 

your permission if:  

• The law says we must, or 

•  It will keep you safe. 

 

  



 

When and how we share your information  
 

Only the staff who support your family access 

your information. 

 

Our staff keep your information confidential and 

only share or discuss your private information 

when it is necessary to support your family.    

 

We might need to tell other people about you so 

that they can help you. This might require us 

contacting agencies including the National 

Disability Insurance Agency or the Children’s 

Guardian.   

 

We may need to share your information with 

NDIS to help with your child’s NDIS plan. 

 
How we store your information 

 

Your information is confidential and stored 

securely on locked computers or in locked filing 

cabinets and in secure environments. 

Information is not left on desks for people to see.  



 

When and what information we send you 
 

From time to time, we might send you 

information about Learning Links and our 

programs.  

 

If you do not want to receive information from us 

email marketing@learninglinks.org.au and let us 

know. 

 

     How you can make a complaint 
 

If you want to make a complaint about how we 

have used your information, you can: 

• Email us at feedback@learninglinks.org.au 

• Speak to a Learning Links’ staff member by 

calling 1300 003 900  

• Use the Contact Us form on our website 

• Contact the NDIS Quality and Safeguards 

Commission at 

www.ndiscommission.gov.au  

• Contact the Office of the Australian 

Information Commissioner at 

www.oaic.gov.au  
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